
Mile Hi Barrel Horse

DOUGLAS COUNTY INDOOR-CASTLE ROCK, CO

 MARCH 9, 2024-RACE 1 RESULTS

OPEN
Draw Rider Horse Time Plcg $$WON

18 Danielle Rucker Rebs Noble Man 15.595 1D-1 262.00$  

80 Megan Sharp Ctk Red Solo Chex 15.741 1D-2 225.00$  

46 Katie Ferguson Freak N Famous 15.755 1D-3 150.00$  

86 Sydney Schleich Play Me A Bad Cat 15.801 1D-4 112.00$  

56 Pam Ferguson Notquita Royal Moon 15.827

71 Amy Standiford French Bisquit 15.834

93 Maria Thompson Jk Musictostreakto 15.837

59 Mejrusa Rustemovic Rs Colonel Playgun 15.858

81 Leeann Ridley Royal Quick Colours 15.947

90 Jennifer Smith 16.033

54 Roree Willbanks Texas Ugly 16.034

65 Bailey Holt Jets Twizzle Twist 16.117 2D-1 225.00$  

33 Kristen Myers Mri Nick It Kit Kat 16.126 2D-2 193.00$  

3 Barb Ensign Whatta Famous Perk 16.139 2D-3 128.00$  

61 Kayla Jones Kg Just As Fabulous 16.148 2D-4 96.00$    

49 Leeann Ridley Rdc Eyemafrenchking 16.187

16 Jessica Aguilar Fols Hero 16.191

48 Sydney Schleich Blc Flash That Judge 16.197

82 Tori Hawks Piper 16.221

83 Cathy Ferguson Srl Six Jets Charm 16.223

32 Faith Alonzi Grinnin And Flingin 16.253

57 Marcy Tamm Dixie 16.29

12 Nicole Cernac Tdz To A Tee 16.33

10 Katie Ferguson Im Ur Hucklebarry 16.339

50 Natalie Hobbs Fk Par Sunfrost 16.353

19 Karsyn Johnson Jm Streakin Millie 16.357

29 Bethany Cowing Runnin Joy 16.397

25 Jordyn Crandall Pistolpackinfrenchman 16.437

31 RC Cuellar Kn My First Fiesta 16.437

27 Ciera Ramsour Footloose N Firing 16.504

42 Brezile Ray Bars Freckled Lena 16.508

9 Sarah Aaberg She Maybe Streakin 16.509

74 Charla Cook Fame Fling N Fire 16.544

40 Megan Stairs Heza Gallant Bully 16.615 3D-1 150.00$  

51 Tori Hawks Fancy 16.649 3D-2 128.00$  

72 Ginger Greene Codys Nu Honey 16.706 3D-3 86.00$    

78 Breanna Butchart 16.742 3D-4 64.00$    

94 Randy Smith Winchester 16.791

47 Amber Gamboa Mcm Lady Of Truth 16.812

68 Abby Carrington Graceful Firewater 16.858

13 Cody Adams Zz Zeke 16.864

36 Angela Blevins Run Lt Dan Run 16.871

34 Gabby Pfeifer Cat N Fame 16.955

60 Nicole Godec Hollywood. 17.033



Mile Hi Barrel Horse

DOUGLAS COUNTY INDOOR-CASTLE ROCK, CO

 MARCH 9, 2024-RACE 1 RESULTS

OPEN
Draw Rider Horse Time Plcg $$WON

95 Mikala Nealy Cm Miss Frenchy Wood 17.065

30 Rajeana Koury El Rey 17.13 4D-1 112.00$  

45 Olivia Lopez Critter 17.141 4D-2 96.00$    

67 Derald Shaw Bulliondollar Fiesta 17.255 4D-3 64.00$    

92 Steve Bruder Cocoa - Bruder 17.341 4D-4 48.00$    

23 Kali Campbell Fuel Ta Fame 17.474

58 Karsyn Johnson Cf Flit Ya Im Famous 17.554

8 Kennedi Smith Smart Souix Whiz 17.633

62 Jeff Varner Bevo 18.257

26 Sydney Schleich Blc Flash That Cash NT-15.668

91 Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire NT-15.901

79 Rajeana Koury I Got Grace NT-16.153

52 Kali Campbell Tribel Elder NT-16.248

53 Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz NT-16.263

37 Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun NT-16.323

43 Ashlyn Bray Sheisrunningacartel NT-16.368

104 Kaylee Burbach Perks Gotta Gun NT-16.463

39 Randa Becco Taken My Biankus Home NT-16.555

88 Ginger Greene Hughie Lewie NT-16.587

28 Alayna Doskins Slr Stellar Cash NT-16.918

22 Naydia Ray Vf Mama Stinson NT-16.992

24 Mollie Clouser Sams Dashin Pauline NT-17.153

21 Mar McGraw Streakin Lil Buck NT-17.440

75 David Baker Rusy NT-17.741

NOVICE HORSE
Draw Rider Horse Time Plcg $$WON

76 Bethany Cowing Never Be Shamed 16.121 1D-1 147.00$  

48 Sydney Schleich Blc Flash That Judge 16.197 1D-2 88.00$    

27 Ciera Ramsour Footloose N Firing 16.504 1D-3 59.00$    

73 Ashlyn Bray Sheisrunningacartel 16.555

69 Amber Gamboa Mcm Lady Of Truth 16.68

20 Tori Hawks Teeter 16.691

94 Randy Smith Winchester 16.791

13 Cody Adams Zz Zeke 16.864

34 Gabby Pfeifer Cat N Fame 16.955

87 Ashlyn Bray Tcr Frenchman's Boon 16.994

95 Mikala Nealy Cm Miss Frenchy Wood 17.065

67 Derald Shaw Bulliondollar Fiesta 17.255 2D-1 88.00$    

14 Brittany Hensley Famous Double French 17.333 2D-2 53.00$    

23 Kali Campbell Fuel Ta Fame 17.474 2D-3 35.00$    

99 Hali Russell 17.866



Mile Hi Barrel Horse

DOUGLAS COUNTY INDOOR-CASTLE ROCK, CO

 MARCH 9, 2024-RACE 1 RESULTS

OPEN
Draw Rider Horse Time Plcg $$WON

55 Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 18.033

38 Julianne Renshaw Maybe Ima Frito 18.256 3D-1 59.00$    

62 Jeff Varner Bevo 18.257 3D-2 35.00$    

84 Nicole Godec Hbs Colorado Kid 18.697 3D-3 24.00$    

7 Kylie Walden Malibu 18.849

98 Missi Netzer 19.088

1 Lori Atkins Calm Before The Storm 19.116

44 Kennedi Smith Typhoon 19.381

41 Sarah Aaberg Blaze 32.761

89 Adelle Evans NT-16.950

22 Naydia Ray Vf Mama Stinson NT-16.992

77 Cathi Hadley Ellie NT-17.367

97 Kristen Moore NT-18.566

YOUTH
Draw Rider Horse Time Plcg $$WON

64 Gracie Wilson Oliver Fame 15.962 1D-1 107.00$  

54 Roree Willbanks Texas Ugly 16.034 1D-2 72.00$    

65 Bailey Holt Jets Twizzle Twist 16.117

66 Olivia Lopez Critter 16.33

50 Natalie Hobbs Fk Par Sunfrost 16.353

4 Jordyn Crandall Pistolpakinfrenchman 16.422

85 Cadence Malley Izzy. 16.706

63 Alexi Campbell Rb Fame Us Player 16.806

6 Makenna Handy Need Horse Name 17.293 2D-1 64.00$    

2 Grace Igel Goldie 17.618 2D-2 43.00$    

70 Natalie Coufal Sheza My Treasure Lady 17.742

11 Chloe Carlson Maggie 18.188 3D-1 71.00$    

91 Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire NT-15.901

17 Caylee Ramsour Fast Turn Eddie NT-16.050

53 Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz NT-16.263

104 Kaylee Burbach Perks Gotta Gun NT-16.463

22 Naydia Ray Vf Mama Stinson NT-16.992

JUNIORS
Draw Rider Horse Time Plcg $$WON

5 Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy 19.047 1ST 50.00$    

96 McKinley Holden Jet N Catillac 24.307 2ND 34.00$    

35 Hayden Thompson Drift 26.35

15 Norah Parsons Estis NT


